503617132 12/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3663763

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name			Execution Date
LAYNE D. TUCKER					10/21/2005
JOHN LEPPER					11/14/2005
DANIEL E. COLBY					10/19/2005
PAGE TUCKER					10/27/2005
TOM Y. SAWYER JR.					11/01/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΔ				
Name:	1	PRECISIO	ON SOLUTIONS, LLP.		
Street Address:			VE, SUITE 100		
City:		JUNCTION			
State/Country:	COLOR		v		
Postal Code:	81506				
	Tatal. O				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number:		834806	Number		
Property Type	7	834806	Number		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number:	7		Number		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	7 8 ATA	081112			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA ((e sent to)	081112 626)577-88 the e-mail	00 address first; if that is		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA ((e sent to ; provided;	081112 626)577-88 the e-mail of if that is u	00 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (6 e sent to provided; 6	081112 626)577-88 the e-mail	00 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (f e sent to a provided; 6	081112 626)577-88 the e-mail if that is u 26-795-990 to@cph.co	00 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 6 p	081112 626)577-88 the e-mail if that is u 26-795-990 to@cph.co	00 address first; if that is i nsuccessful, it will be 00 m PARKER & HALE, LLP		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (f e sent to a provided; 6 P	081112 626)577-88 the e-mail if that is u 26-795-990 to@cph.co CHRISTIE, F 2.O. BOX 29	00 address first; if that is i nsuccessful, it will be 00 m PARKER & HALE, LLP	sent via U	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	081112 626)577-88 the e-mail if that is u 26-795-990 to@cph.co CHRISTIE, F 2.O. BOX 29 GLENDALE	00 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be 00 m PARKER & HALE, LLP 9001	sent via U	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	081112 626)577-88 <i>the e-mail of that is u</i> 26-795-990 to@cph.com CHRISTIE, F 2.O. BOX 29 GLENDALE	00 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be 00 m PARKER & HALE, LLP 9001 , CALIFORNIA 91209-90	sent via U	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	081112 626)577-88 the e-mail if that is u 26-795-990 to@cph.co CHRISTIE, F 2.O. BOX 29 GLENDALE 63237 CHRIS	00 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be 00 m PARKER & HALE, LLP 9001 , CALIFORNIA 91209-90	sent via U	

12/17/2015

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Assignment#page13.tif	
source=Assignment#page14.tif	
source=Assignment#page15.tif	
source=Assignment#page16.tif	

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LAYNE D. TUCKER, JOHN LEPPER, DANIEL E. COLBY, PAGE TUCKER, AND TOM Y. SAWYER, JR., residing at Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada; Carpenteria, California; Newark, Ohio; Charlotte, North Carolina; and Palisade, Colorado, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled PRECISION GPS DRIVEN UTILITY ASSET MANAGEMENT AND UTILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION SYSTEM AND METHOD, filed July 19, 2005, Application No. 11/185,579, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/589,307, filed July 20, 2004.

AND WHEREAS GLOBAL PRECISION SOLUTIONS, LLP, a Colorado limited liability partnership, having a place of business at 518 28 Road, Suite A07 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 55580/RJW/G512

STATE OF COUNTY OF On <u>October</u> 21 Notary Public, perso on the basis of satis instrument and ackr that by his signature acted, executed the in)))))))))))))))))))	set my hand this $\underbrace{JST}_{Layne D. Tucker}$ day of $\underbrace{OCTOBEQ}_{Layne D. Tucker}$ Tucker personally known to me (or proved to me he person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized capacity, and rson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. $\underbrace{Cheryl Burnett}_{Signature of Notary}$
STATE OF COUNTY OF))	John Lepper
On	hafan	
Notary Public, persona	, before ally appeared John Lepp	er personally known to me (or proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Joint

-2-

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 55580/RJ	JW/G512	Joint
IN TESTIMONY W 20	HEREOF, I hereunto set r	ny hand this day of,
STATE OF COUNTY OF	.)	Daniel E. Colby
instrument and acknow	wledged to me that he exe n the instrument the person	me, colby personally known to me (or proved to me person whose name is subscribed to the within ecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and n, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary
IN TESTIMONY WH 20	******	•**** y hand this day of,
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	Page Tucker
instrument and acknowl	edged to me that he exec the instrument the person.	personally known to me (or proved to me on rson whose name is subscribed to the within puted the same in his authorized capacity, and or the entity upon behalf of which the person

• •

1

 \langle

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 037319 FRAME: 0559

(

Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 55580/RJW/G512		Joint
	*:	*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR 20	र, I hereunto	set my hand this day of,
STATE OF	``	Tom Y. Sawyer, Jr.
COUNTY OF)	
instrument and acknowledged to	ared Tom Y. vidence) to to o me that he	fore me, Sawyer, Jr. personally known to me (or proved to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized capacity, and erson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person

acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(.

Signature of Notary

SDB/vsj

ы. н. с. с. **, '**

, .

VSJ PAS643715.1-*-09/16/05 5:02 PM

Ć

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LAYNE D. TUCKER, JOHN LEPPER, DANIEL E. COLBY, PAGE TUCKER, AND TOM Y. SAWYER, JR., residing at Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada; Carpenteria, California; Newark, Ohio; Charlotte, North Carolina; and Palisade, Colorado, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled PRECISION GPS DRIVEN UTILITY ASSET MANAGEMENT AND UTILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION SYSTEM AND METHOD, filed July 19, 2005, Application No. 11/185,579, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/589,307, filed July 20, 2004.

AND WHEREAS GLOBAL PRECISION SOLUTIONS, LLP, a Colorado limited liability partnership, having a place of business at 518 28 Road, Suite A07 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 55580/RJW	//G512		
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand this 2151 day of DETOBER	
20		Burnhich	
		Layne D. Tucker	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On	, befo	ore me	

Notary Public, personally appeared Layne D. Tucker personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Joint

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 14 day of November 2005.

STATE OF Flouida COUNTY OF Palm Beach)

On

Noumker 14th, 2005, before me Wandee Notary Public, personally appeared John Lepper personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Wandee A

PATENT REEL: 037319 FRAME: 0562

-2-

ASSIGNMENT Joint Docket No. 55580/RJW/G512
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of, 20
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)
On, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel E. Colby personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary

STATE OF) COUNTY OF)
On, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Page Tucker personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 55580/RJW/G512	Joint
DUCKET IVU. 55560/RJ W/G512	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of 20	,
Tom Y. Sawyer, Jr. COUNTY OF	

On

_, before me ____

Notary Public, personally appeared **Tom Y. Sawyer**, Jr. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SDB/vsj

VSJ PA\$643715.1-*-09/16/05 5:02 PM

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LAYNE D. TUCKER, JOHN LEPPER, DANIEL E. COLBY, PAGE TUCKER, AND TOM Y. SAWYER, JR., residing at Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada; Carpenteria, California; Newark, Ohio; Charlotte, North Carolina; and Palisade, Colorado, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled PRECISION GPS DRIVEN UTILITY ASSET MANAGEMENT AND UTILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION SYSTEM AND METHOD, filed July 19, 2005, Application No. 11/185,579, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/589,307, filed July 20, 2004.

AND WHEREAS GLOBAL PRECISION SOLUTIONS, LLP, a Colorado limited liability partnership, having a place of business at 518 28 Road, Suite A07 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT	510	Joint
Docket No. 55580/RJW/G	512	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto se	et my hand this day of,
STEATE OF	``	Layne D. Tucker
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	
On	hefe	NF0 m0
on the basis of satisfactory instrument and acknowledg	evidence) to be the ed to me that he instrument the per	Tucker personally known to me (or proved to me he person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized capacity, and rson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
·		Signature of Notary
	***	****
IN TESTIMONY WHERE 20	OF, I hereunto se	t my hand this day of,
		John Lepper
STATE OF)	r
COUNTY OF)	
On	, befor	re me
the basis of satisfactory evi instrument and acknowledge	peared John Lep idence) to be the ed to me that he e nstrument the per	per personally known to me (or proved to me on person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized capacity, and son, or the entity upon behalf of which the person

(

(

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 55580/RJW/G512	Joint
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he 20 <u>05</u> .	ereunto set my hand this 19^{H} day of $0cr,$ $\frac{19^{\text{H}}}{2000000000000000000000000000000000$
STATE OF COUNTY OF))
on the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledged to me	, before me <u>Cat y</u> L. CARSON Daniel E. Colby personally known to me (or proved to me e) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
Notary Pub	WITNESS my hand and official seal. L. CARSON Dilic, State of Ohlo on Expires 07/19/09 Signature of Notary ********
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF , I he 20	reunto set my hand this day of,
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Page Tucker

ſ

(

On _____, before me _____, Notary Public, personally appeared Page Tucker personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 55580/RJW/G512

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____ 20 ,

STATE OF COUNTY OF Tom Y. Sawyer, Jr.

On

____ , before me _____

)

)

Notary Public, personally appeared Tom Y. Sawyer, Jr. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SDB/vsj

VSJ PAS643715.1-*-09/16/05 5:02 PM

-4-

Joint

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LAYNE D. TUCKER, JOHN LEPPER, DANIEL E. COLBY, PAGE TUCKER, AND TOM Y. SAWYER, JR., residing at Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada; Carpenteria, California; Newark, Ohio; Charlotte, North Carolina; and Palisade, Colorado, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled PRECISION GPS DRIVEN UTILITY ASSET MANAGEMENT AND UTILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION SYSTEM AND METHOD, filed July 19, 2005, Application No. 11/185,579, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/589,307, filed July 20, 2004.

AND WHEREAS GLOBAL PRECISION SOLUTIONS, LLP, a Colorado limited liability partnership, having a place of business at 518 28 Road, Suite A07 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 55580/RJW/G5	512	Joint
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	COF, I hereunto se	et my hand this day of,
STATE OF)	Layne D. Tucker
COUNTY OF)	
Notary Public, personally ap on the basis of satisfactory instrument and acknowledge	peared Layne D. evidence) to be t ed to me that he instrument the pe	Tucker personally known to me (or proved to me the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized capacity, and erson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary
	***	*****
IN TESTIMONY WHERE 20	OF, I hereunto se	et my hand this day of,
		John Lepper
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	
the basis of satisfactory evi instrument and acknowledge	idence) to be the ed to me that he instrument the per	pper personally known to me (or proved to me on e person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized capacity, and rson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person

Ć

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(

Signature of Notary

	·
ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 55580/RJW/G512	Joint
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF , I hereunto set my 20	hand this day of,
	Daniel E. Colby
STATE OF)COUNTY OF)	
On, before m Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel E. Col on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the per instrument and acknowledged to me that he exect that by his signature on the instrument the person, acted, executed the instrument.	by personally known to me (or proved to me erson whose name is subscribed to the within uted the same in his authorized capacity, and
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
*****	***
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my 20 <u>05</u> .	hand this $27+4$ day of <u>OCDEER</u> , Page Tucker
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	Ŭ
On \underline{gct} , 27 , 2005 , before m Notary Public, personally appeared Page Tucker the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personstrument and acknowledged to me that he executed that by his signature on the instrument the person, acted, executed the instrument.	son whose name is subscribed to the within uted the same in his authorized capacity, and

Ć

Jane R. Hanis Signature of Notary 2/27/2010

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 55580/RJW/G512

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of Nolered, 2005.

STATE OF (blorado COUNTY OF MCSA

Tom Y. Saw

-4-



)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SDB/vsj

VSJ PAS643715.1-*-09/16/05 5:02 PM

Joint